4100 SERIES
Torque Systems specializes in the design of high performance
brush servo motors that provide efficiency, flexibility of
application, and a long and trouble-free service life. Our
TORQUEMASTER® 4100 series is no exception, when
integrated with high performance brush amplifiers, TORQUE-
MASTER 4100 Series brush servo motors provide effective and
highly efficient motion control solutions for a wide range of

sales: customer@slmti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (For Standard Options)
41 XX        XX        XX     X          X  XX   X   X             X                             XXX
SERIES TACH WINDINGS MODIFIERS
E = 3 v/krpm Non-Standard Features
LAM STACK F = 7 v/krpm
01 G = 15 v/krpm
02 H = 19 v/krpm
MOTOR WINDING
MOUNTING PLATE A thru H
SEALING
0 = No sealing
S = IP65 w/ Shaft Seal C2 = Rear Mount w/ Rt Angle Plug MS3108-18-1S
N = IP65 w/o Shaft Seal
04
06
COMMUTATION
DC = 41 Bar Commutator (std)
ENCODER
00 = None
QC = 500
QE = 1024
QD = 1000
QG = 2000
QH = 2048
QJ = 2500
QK = 5000
 S = Special
M0 = Encoder Prep
R0 = Resolver Prep - Size 21
 BRAKE
0 = None
1 = 30 lb-in 90 VDC
2 = 30 lb-in 24 VDC
INTEGRAL DC TACHOMETER SPECIFICATIONS
Winding Options E F G H
Output volts / 1000 RPM ± 10% 3 7 15 19
Resistance (ohms) ± 15% 45 100 450 390
Maximum ripple* ± 1.5% ± 1.5% ± 1.5% ± 2.0%
Voltage change w/temp. per deg C .016% .016% .016% .016%
Rotor inertia (Oz-In Sec 2) 0.001 0.001 0.001 0.001
*With a 1.5 kHz filter and 10K ohm load impedence for E and F windings, 40K ohm load impedence for G and H windings
TERMINATION CHART
MS3102R-18-1P
Connection code for CCW rotation
Motor/Tach/Brake
PIN Function PIN Function
A Motor+ F Thermostat
B Motor-- G Thermostat
C Ground H Brake
D Tach+ J Brake
E Tach -
TERMINATION CHART
MS3102R-20-29P
Connection code for CCW rotation
Motor/Tach/Mod. Encoder/Brake
PIN Function PIN Function
A Motor+ K B Output
B Motor-- L B
–
Output
C Ground M M Output
D Tach+ N M
–
Output
E Tach-- P +5 VDC
F Thermostat R Common
G Thermostat S Case Gnd.
H A Output T Brake
J A
–
Output U Brake